Part No.
JNR 252010P 2.5 -0.1/+0.2 2.0 -0.1/+0.2
Size (mm)
A B C D E
1.0 Max 0.75 ref 1.00 ref
SMD POWER COIL-JNR 252010P
■ FEATURES
1. This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors.

6.00
4.80
5.00
3.80
4.00
3.50
3.70
2.50
2.80
2.40
2.60
1.50
1.70
1.40
1.60
JNR 252010P-2R2M 2.20 0.090 0.108 2.50 2.10
JNR 252010P-3R3M 3.30 0.190 0.230
3. Irms：Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃.
4. Rated DC current: The lower value of Irms and Isat.
2.60
2.90
JNR 252010P-1R0M 1.00 0.044 0.053 3.60 3.10
JNR 252010P-1R2M 1.20
2.00 1.70
JNR 252010P-4R7M 4.70 0.220 0.264 1.70 1.40
2.10
2.30
1.30
1.50
1.20
1.40
2.20
2.40
Glue Epoxy or Epoxy with magnetic powder
Terminal Ag/Ni/Sn
Items Materials
Core Ferrite Core
Wire Enameled Copper Wire
JNR 252010P-R24M 0.24 0.022 0.028 7.20 6.70
0.029 0.035 5.50JNR 252010P-R47M 0.47
Note:
1. Test frequency : 1MHz /1V
2. Isat：Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
4.90
JNR 252010P-R56M 0.56
JNR 252010P-R33M 0.33 0.023 0.029 6.00 5.50
4.50
4.70
3.90
4.10
0.035 0.042 4.50 4.00
L RDC
± 20% Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
 (A)
JNR 252010P-R16M 0.16 0.015 0.020 8.50 7.50
Isat
Typ. Max.
Irms
(A) (μH) (mΩ)
3.60
3.80
JNR 252010P-R68M 0.68 0.036 0.043 4.40 3.80
JNR 252010P-R82M 0.82 0.043 0.052 3.80 3.20
6.00
6.50
5.50
6.00
No. Part No.
0.070 0.084 3.50 3.00
2.50
2.70
JNR 252010P-1R5M 1.50 0.072 0.086 3.20 2.70
JNR 252010P-1R8M 1.80 0.088 0.106 2.00 2.30
■ SERIES LIST
■ Materials
SMD POWER COIL-JNR 252010P
JNR 252010P-R16 JNR 252010P-R24 JNR 252010P-R33